1. HEMMING DEVICE FINISHED-PRODUCT
T ¥5]| & RESR S g

N 20 O wEE. ey e et e e .

Ref |Mote] = Part No. ! Amt.
Mol i LR : Description ’_EE!;-':H i & Req.
T1O0 | MAL=012001A0 LOYT2 HEMMING DEVICE L0122 AYE*#Y-% 1
s g!! MAL-012002A0 | L0112 HEMMING DEVICE LO12 Avp*ey=% 1
-3 [So3|MAL-0T2003A0 LOTZ HEMMING DEYICE LOTZ AV *#J=F i
L 1G04 HAL=-01200440 L0112 HEMMWING DEVICE LO12 AYp**y=¥% 1

Mote (I2EC] <01 ... Foar MO-2505 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V MO-2505 100V . 115V, 200V, 240V H

o02...... For MD-2505 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V MO-2505 220V .3B0V 415V _440VEH

vt e FEor MO-2405 100V, 115%, 200, 240V MOD-2405 100V . 1156V 200V . 240V H

cid LS For MO-2405 220V, 380V, 415, 440V MO-2405 2200 .3B0V 415V 240VE




2. HEMMING DEVICE
T RE




Hef. [Mote Part No. et E. C. ﬁg’q{
3 T o S=CrIPEIOn ou %
No.. | i R P TES A % b
1 MAL=01120DB0=A HEMMING PLATE ASH, D I¥Sue {2 FE 1
F MAL=011200A0=A HEMMING PLATE ASH, D AVE*wT%fE p 72 £13
> MAL=011400A0 HEMHING PLATE STOPPER ASH, TRAFAFINE = FE 13
Z SS-T0BUGZ0-5P SCHEW T/B=44 L(=4.9 INEFRS® T1/B=4& L5&k.¥ (2}
5 MAL=0T1Z21A00 CLOTH GUIDE A RSh*4F* A £11
& B1s1i=815=000 SCREW ATITF* N % RUSSEST (1)
i WP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 ES%*A*2 Sn*x7h M3 (13
& QO0T|MAL=01120EBD=A HEMMIMNG PLATE ASM. E I¥5ue F%43 93R/3- 22 1
E SO1|MAL=0T1Z20EAD=A HEMMING PLATE ASM, E AVE* #3848 E 22 1)
16 [GOT[MAL-0TT400AT HEMMING PLATE STOPPER ASH, EETE PN - T (13
11 S01| 55=TOBOS20-5P SCREW 1/8=44 Lu=&.9 ThEF2S* 1/8=-44 L=4.9 (2%
12 S0 MAL=01121B00 CLOTH GUIDE B Rin*Ar* B (1}
13 S0 B1514=815=-000 SCREW ATTO¥* N*E RUUTRLE 1)
14 $01|WwP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 EFT*A*3 In*%3% M3 C1)
15 55=7091110=TP SCREW ®/aa=40 L=10.% ThEF2L* 9/5&=40 L=10,5 1
16 | 01| 55-4070810-5P SCREW J/64-40 L=8 FATAD® T/44-40 L=B 1
17 HAL=01130000 WASHER AUTHRAET* N X 1
18 HAL=01103000 HEHMMING BASE SHAFT AUE IS L D 1
19 HAL=01104000 HEHMING BASE AYE*E3 o 1
20 | HAL=-01116000 FEELER SHAFT SPRING Fo¥ LEF 2 g
2%: %] MAL=011130/0 FEELER AS5HM, Fa®805 72 1
ZZ | MAL=01105000 HEMHING GUIDE AJERR Fuiq 7
23 N5=&5090310=5p HUT 9/54=40 OUnATYF Prga=40 1
24 SS5=5080410=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 c3az* 1/ 8=4a L=4 z
25 MAL=-01118000 SWITCH BRACKET A ATUFERUTHT L TNN 1
26 Hs=46080210-5P NUT 1/B-44 ouRZTIr 1/8-44 1
&7 55=5081810=-5p SCREW 178=-44 L=1B.0 E3zu* 1/8=-44 L=18 1
28 55=-c040310=-5P ECREW 5/32=-54 L=2.B FEAxL* %/37=-54 LEg. 8 ]
9 HAL=01115000 FEELER SHAFT STOPPER F%h T LRUNE = 1
30 HMAL=0T11170A0 MAGHNET ASH, LrLped 22 1
31 S5=5050410=5p SCREW 3/7/32=5& L=3.5 FRAEL® 3/32=54 L=3.5 i
32 HS=&110420=5P HUT 11/a4-40 0un2tdk 11/744=40 i
¥ MAL=-01111000 HEMMING ARM GUIDE AVE" $0F% e Ape 1
T4 £5=-7080520=-5P SCREW 1/78=44 L=4.% THEZ2Z* 1/B=44 L=k, 9 1
35 S5=40B0310-5p SCREW 1#B=44 L= 8.0 ESzu® 1/B=44& L=H 1
1& H5=-a0B0Z10=5P HUT 1/8=£544 |o9nfTdr 1/B=564 1
iV S5=T0%0520=5p SCREW 9ré6=40 L= 4.5 | FRETEL Flha=560 L=&,.5 3
L] MAL=-01112000 SPRING ; AanEary FETIE 1
19 SD=0870502=5P HIMGE SCREW D= E.73 H= §.0 F*oxyt 0=E.73 HE=g 1
40 MAL=0U11020K0 HEMHING SUPPORT BASE ASM. e et Ul 1
41 MAL-01105000 HEMHIMNG ARM AVE  £37e 1
4 e MAL=0110%000 LCEVELLTHG MHUT fa-g#?ﬂh 1
% | MAL=QT1110000 |SCREW AYE* T CIFT2EE 1
bi MAL=01107F04&D HAGHET BASE ASM, FAEZALIATT AE 1
L 55=-5121010=5p SCREW 3/15=28 L=10 EZxy* 3715=28 Lm0 {13
4 MAL=01108000 HAGHNET INSTALLING PLATE T aIr EUNTTR 1
&7 WP=03TO03TA-5D WASHER  S.THAEX0.3 E3%* =273, 7x8%0,3 1
. £5-7T0%0850-5p SCREW P/84=-40 L=B ThE33:* 9)4L-40 L=8 1
49 H5=5090310=-5p HUT 92/ pb=-40 OuUN2TUE 9/ ae=40 1
] EL-7091110=5p SCREW Pfé4=40 L=10.5 THEF2E* F/be=40 L=10.5 1
51 HE=037F101&4=5D HASHER 3.7XBY1 ESTen*a J.TKEXT = 2
5 ES=40¥Y0510=5R SCREW F/ga=40 L=4 TA*R9" Q7 gb4=40 L=9 z
5 Wi=0a51510=-KP SPRING HASHER 4.5X12.5%7.5 n*&7*n*2 4.5%12,.5¥1,5 1
| 54 HH=4040007=5C HUT HMa Qnaxidr Ha 131 1
15% DEOLT=-555=-B0Q PIH TERMIMAL. MALE E* 3=ZTk TX &
59 ﬂﬁﬂE““EES-E-DI. HYLON BLUG zP gP TiOLI* 5o 1
57 TIHMAT=E1131T00 COVER P T¥IT% nje= 1
] MAL=01202000 CORD HOLDER FPome oo F% CERA 1
59 MAT=B0159T00 CORD HOLDER 7 U IAEREET Cx kA 1
i 0 iHAL—ﬂT?u1ﬂﬂﬂ ATTACHING BASE EUAEIE S 1
61 {MAL-01138000 PN BYRET 1 3Ty 1
&2 MAT=8010&H00 SHAFTw» FOR CLOTH GUIDE I* J=gr BFARS pYUTLe D 1
&% WP=0510514-50 WASHER 5.1%7.5%X0.5 E37*h"% £.1X7.5%X0, 1
&b £5=7120%10=-1P SLREW Z/15=280L=% TREFAL® 3/ 1e=28 L=9 - 1
&5 H5-5150310=-5p HUT 15/864-28 0UnFTdE 15/ 646=28 1
&b WP=0&51056=5D WASHER &6.5X11X1 E3T*n*2 &,5X11X7 1
&7 N5=41460520=5P NUT 1/4a=24 DUNFTIE 1/ 4=24 1
&8 RE~Dz030000=K0Q SHAR RING 3 En*42ri7 2 2
&7 MAL-01133000 IPLATE SPRING ITAE®*S FT7In~ 2 ]
70 $5=70%0410-5P SCREW ¥/g4=40 L= 5.5 TREF2L® 9/ ga-40 L=3,5 4
71 EM=4031207=58 SCREW M3 L=12 FA* 333" M3IXO0.s5 L=10 2
T2 WP=-0330500=MB WASHER 3.3%&X0.5 CS%Teh*3 In*890 H3 &
73 MAL=011220A0=A FOLU=EDGE DETECTION SWUITCH ASHM Frora¥ AA0¥ 22 1
T4 E5=E080310=TP SCREW 1fEB-44 L=2.8 FAzu®* 1/B=i4& L=2.8 1
75 MAL=0111%000 SPRING COLLAR F*3VEN" 2 nI= 1
TE B1214=-038=-000 PLUHGER SPRIMG FR3Lbt = XYL 1
77 HP=1A&3IPGC=12 GROUMD WIRE TERMINAL PUFTRAIL 1
78 HW=2E18512=-15 TWISTED WIRE, GREENW §,18x72 Uty O.18xX12 ZHYU 03
749 EFRE1=211=-000 POLYVIMYL TUBE, BLACK E¥Z=kne+3= 20 53N Dad
an 1 MAL=011310A0 SOLENGID MAGHET AGHM, TR 72 1
a1 | MAL=01131000 SOLENODID MAGHNET FA AR {13
gz | D&E043I=-555=000 PIN TERMINAL. MALE E*y 5=:7% 74 (2}
R MAL=01131080=4 SOLENOID MAGNET CORD ASH, FI*2UEI=+* FZ 1
Ak | 55=TOF0ES50=-5p SCREW T/é&&=-40 L=8 TRECF32% Yibhe-40 L=H 1
MNote GERZ) c01 .. Special order part Lor preventing fleoting of hemming plate HMMASETRS

S



J>FO=—ILEE w2 2%

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS




Mote (;£EC) o01 ... For 100V, 115y, 200V, 240V
202 . For 220V, 380V, 415%, 440V

*Control box asm. includes Mo, 3 -~ 65 af page 5

100V 115V 200V . 240VH
220V ,.380V . 415V 440VHE

SJrbta—Re 22, SX—03-5F

Ancuivo. it 5l of pagg 7. BUT==201 ~5TE2 Trginz T,

Ref. |Note Part No Ame.
No. |dd! & & . Description ] ' E:._!;rq-
Rt
1 OO0T[MAL=011510CA=A CONTROL BOX ASM, A AJEU=RE* U232 NoefEy 22 1
2 G02| MAL=011510CE=A CONTROL BOX ASM, B AxFO=-RE* Y72 NarfEy 22 1
3 MAL=0T1530A0 POWER SUPPLY CORD ASM, Feuyegd=br 7= 1
b HP=1B&3PEC=13 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FURpP2RE YheR (3)
5 HW=5F18516=A8 3=-CORE CABTYRE CORD Iuy, #0731 p2=Fke 1M [1.4)
& D&009=-555-D00 4=POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE TA0,00 = 4P 2D (1)
7 MAL=-01153000 3-POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE IPTS0u UEIeaay 1)
B | b&042=555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E®2 2=Z7h 4R (3
9 HAL=p11240A0 6=POLE TRUNKING COURD ASH. JIESFAP ¥IOT d=FF 7= i
10 HAL=01154000 &=POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE GRTS02 URITRTR (1]
11 HAT=-81131T00 COVER &F 757+ f)ir = (23
12 HW=5F18512=68 &=CORE CABTYRE CORD £P7*31PI=F* 0. 18X19K4 [0,.8)
13 Ds0&e=555=B00 PIN-SHAPE TERHINAL., FEMALE E*2 3=37Th AR (&)
14 Dan29=555=BgA NYLON PLUG &P 4P TAO27" 50+ (1)
15 Dgl&i=gss=B00 FIN TERMINAL, MALE E¥s F==1k 7a [}
14 MAL=p1152000=4A CONTROL BOX Ak O=E&* D27, 1
17 D4042=-555-800 PI1N=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*2 8=Z1k AR 9
18 MAT=15p43000 MYLON RECEPTACLE 4P LP LEI*3D) 1
19 ba029-555-B0B HYLON RECEPTACLE &P &P TIOILTI TN 1
20 HAL=01153000 3=POLE NYLON PLUG JTEIAENIR, T 50 1
21 Dg0a3=585=R00 PIN TERMINAL- MALE E%> d==7k x4 L
22 WR=p&3p8p1-5C WASHER M& E37*n"2 SR M4 2
23 HM=8040000=5R HUT M&x0.? OYA215k HAeX0F 1532 Z
2 WP=0530801=5C HASHER M& ES3T*n*2 In+*=7h ML &
2% [MH=g040000=58 HUT M&X0.7 [OwnFtek M4xXD.7 193 &
26 MAO=11532000  |STAPLE A=Fk* AFYTeY 5
27 MAT=B1143T00 "|CORD HOLDER I=F*n7 z
28 NM=5030000=58 NUT H3X0.5 OUnerde MIx0,5 1.2 2
29 WE=0310702=K5 SPRING WASHER N*2T*n*2 3, 1X5.950.7 ?
30 WP=0330501=-58 WASHER H3 C39*n*2 Sar*a7h M3 1
bR HL=00146100=00 IC TATE005M IC (TATBOOSM) 1
32 SM=4p312p1=58B |SCREW M3 L=4q2 TA*J25* M3IXg.5 L= z
33 Hdk53153gﬁ-ﬁur CAFATITOR ZZOOMF T4V =1 FEE 1
54 WP=0330501 =58 |WASHER M3 E3%%n* 2 Zn%syhk M3 F
35 WE=03510702=-K5  |SPRING WASHER n*ar*n 2 3,.1%5,9%0.7 F3
36 5M-,030501=58 = [SCREW M3 L=s TA% 33" M3X0.5 L=s 2
37 HC=-0015,00-00"  {CAPACITOR 2200MF S0V ASF* 5% 2200HF 50V Frons 1
38 WP=-0330501-58 WASHER M3 E29*n*x Zn=$70 M3 2
39 - |wE=-03T070Z=-F% 1 B X, = & |
40 M=, 030501=5B SCREW M3 L=5 TA*JFY* MIX0.5 L=5 2
&1 EK=3,52c00=5¢ WOOD SCHEW D=Sg.5 L=25 TREZRS* [=4,5 L=25 &
] MAL=01161000=4 BOX INDICATION PLATE [R*WIRE L 13 1
(% Ga305=-120=-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 2 KILD O#M nAIFS1- 2K 1
A4 SM=-4920501=-58 SCREW Mz.6X0.45 L=5 FARRI® M2,.60X0,.45 L= S b
Lo MAT-0T12g5000 B [ e A T ] A
b MAL=-0115%000 DIGITAL SWITCH Fene 3 s 2
L7 MAT=-012464000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE E3=5* F= NYJ=3* ft=p* 2
48 MAL=-01162000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, GREEN NYI=5* f1=f* =pey 1
) MAT=01252000 TUMBLER SWITCH ByF*Sanf9d 1
| 50 MAT=01250000 TUMBLER SWITCH COVER FYI*S=A{IE NN = 2
51 SH=-192T007=-%8  |SCREW WT.Z (=710 ¥23=L¥ AT.Z =10 £
52 HP=1A32PLC=12 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PURTIRLL( TN D) 3
53 Ms5-03107T02-K5 SPRING WASHER N*xTeama I, 1X5L9%0,7 1
Si EM=4030801-58 SCREW M3 L=8 At MIXDOS L=8 1
55 MAT=01254000 SUPPORTING STUD LU T i T ) e
54 MAT=01255000 SET PLATE */\e 2k ANT T 2
s7 SM-T0L0803=51 SCREW Hy (=4 OTnFE"RE M, X0.7 L=p F]
S8 HM=4040000=58B ». |NUT M&4Xu,7? QIAZTIE M&X0.7 132 2
59  [Q01IMAL=-0115B004 TRANSFORMER A ES57a A 1
&0  [O02 |MAL=0115B00B TRANSFOHRMER B F3uR 8 ]
&1 WP=0530807=5C HASHER Hi C3T™0*2 ZIn~¥7% Mg &
&.E Hs-ﬂ£11ﬂﬂ2*ﬁﬂ SPRIHG H.ﬁEHER ﬁ. “i-zl:ltn'n_'ﬁ q‘
&3 SM=40412071=58  |SCHEW HM& L=1¢ FAF " [
B DeL06=-555=C00 FASTEN RECEPTACLE FPARD BUYR oL 43 1
45 DEa04=555-C00  |SLEEVE AY=7* 1




_ -
| h_ﬂ..._ n....__
il |
| N9 Bl
_ 28 69 L8 60WM 1"
7 e
| o0 o Q0 00 O 9
_
_ \\5
_ o |
T <l
| L en(y \\.?_
| @ R e
| 87 T A =1
| ] WL eh=
_ % T 3 ......-..-. _nwl.w—v
_ 28 O I8 O | “
| CArey®
_ QSR | - Hm_.m\\ o |
_ Jo=rio— D= - 4__
| ﬁﬂ 20hg B o
nT__..._ _ ; "
= _ . sl
w _ ...u_"
m _ T
o wy !
I _.|1q4 |
W | I
[ L @ |
oy B il
o l ] —= il
l & — |
m._“ I ey - .M _
o I (5] T.r i
= ! g q |
m “ . uﬂl..—-.nu_..__ 1M @ G ..;!vffﬁ |
: £yl 'Zyl :
S 0 HHOTYN &2 ., ﬁ 1] Nz
O | ol ] TN T o
=3 7] Sl B
=1t | i o S o-w-r~-w (To IR~ § e "
N.-__T i M R ] s o o e e i e e P . O A Eee e - N Y P A |
= s
F —
<



SCREW Mg L=6

Ref. Part No - ; E ﬂmt. |
Mo, =] esCription LR ) -y
oo TE ¥ A & o
1 MAL=011510A0=A 'PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, FEUS b Ep* o A 1
2 MAL=01151000 PRINTED WIRIMG BORD 2PUSE NTEIN® (13
3 HC=0015700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 1&YV A3F* 2T 100MF 16V ¥*anv el
4 HT=0002&00=00 TRANSISTOR 25C711=E FIUL*Z3 (Z25CT11=E} (2
5 HR=0001022=20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.2 KILD OHM 1/4&W FAO=% 2,.2K 1740 WuDpe £13
& HH=&6030000-58 HUT H3xX0.5 [OYnZ2T9r M3X0.5 123 {13
7 WE=-0330501=-58 WHASHER M3 E3%*n*% Zn**3k M3 {12
E W§=0310702~-K§ SPRING WASHER N*FT*H*3 3. 1X5.9X0.7 {13
9 SH=-4030401=58 SCREW M3 L=& TA®22y* MIX0.5 L=6 (12
10 HR=0002022=-30 RESISTOR 22 KILO OHM 1/2W Faa=+% 22K 172 WU9p+ {13
11 [ HT=0007800=00 TRANSISTOR (2505640) FIou* A3 [(25D5&0) (1)
12 HG=0002B800=00 DIODE SR1FM=8 F*f2=p* (SR1FM=B) (5)
13 HG=2T7T2011=5p RECTIFYING BRIDGE WOZ FeLA=F* (WO2) (1%
14 HC=0015900-00  JCERAMIC CAPACITOR = J3F* 2% DL.1HF 50V 035299 €13
15 HR=0002010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/72MW FA2=% 10F-4 17/2W Judps (1]
14 DEZ0L=555=C00 FUSE HOLDER EI=A%FHF*= {13
17 HAO=-F1501000 FUSE - 1.5A Ei=%i® 1.54 {11
18 pE102=555=C00 FUSE 14 A*3Xhz C1-=-x* 14 (13
19 DE1QT=555=C00 FUSE HOLDER ¥ 3= Eq-A* ALY - ()
20 HR=0001010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHH 1/4W 1 FI-% 1K 1/4M Jydp» (&)
21 HR=00010710=10 RESISTOR 100 OMM 1/7&W FAA<% 100F=4 1/f4W YUYTR* (4}
s HL=00&40400=00 IC (M51202L) IC (MS1202L) {13
23 HR=00010&7=10 SOLID RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/&4y FA2=% 4T0%=g 174y YUUps {33
2 HR=0001010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4M FAI=% 1K 1744 YUYTEe (&)
25 HG=0003100-00 DIODE TH&O A*fr=r* (1N60) (33
26 B6103-481-000 PIN CONNECTOR 11P E*20%08= {13
47 HR=ggoi1010=1qQ RESISTOR 1qgp OHM 1/4M FAl=2 100F=4 1760 WUDpe (1}
ZE HC=00159200=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JS%*7 0.1HF SOV BEZ=g (&)
2% [HL=0002100=-00 IC (SHT&90N) IC (SHTLFOM) (1)
30 (HR=gpo1027=20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.7 KILO OHM 1/4W FL2=% 2.TK 174U YUr» (1)
31 [HR=0001056=20 RESISTOR S.6 EILDO OHM 1/4W SL3=% 5,6K 1744 Yynps {13
iz [HL=0000400=00 IC  SH7&04N _JIE (SH7&04H) {11
3z HR=0ga1010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F4I-% 1004-L 1/4W YITp» (4}
34 HG=2563501=15 DIODE (15953) f*fr=p* (15953) {13
3s HL=go00%00=00 IC (SNTAZ0N) 1C (SNT&LZ20M) (2}
LT [EQ&E&5=501=000 IC SHNT4LEB&N IC [DHTLBAND (2%
L :Hﬂ-uunﬂn1ﬂ~3ﬂ RESLSTOR A0 KILG OHH 1 Ff4l FAI=F 10K 174w Yuuipe (1}
36 HR=0001057=20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1/4W TAI=% &.TK 1/6W YUIE* {121
i) HR=0001033=10 S0LID RESISTOR 330 OHM 174W FAI=% 330F=5 1/4W YUIE® 13
& HG-000EEQ0=00 (DIODE RD3,%EB FeSx=pr* (PD3,.FER) 1)
41 HR-0002047=10 IRESISTOR 470 OHM 1/2W Fada¥ . POF_L 1/2W YUYEs £13
L2 HR=-00010310=70 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/5W FoI=% 10K 1/4W Yymp+ {13
L} HR=0001022-30  |RESISTOR 22 KILD OHM 1/&4W F1I=% 22K 1/4W Yunp» €1}
b4 HC=0015800-00 CAPACITOR TIMF 10V JJTT TIMF 10V 43R £1)
L HE=0015&600=00 CAPACITOR 10MF 14V JUF* 2T 10MF 16V F*ohd £zl
b HL=0006500=00 IC SHT4&221N IC (SNT&221N) 1)
&7 HC=guoa900=00 CAPACITOR &,8MF 29V TN H.BMF 20V I3 (1)
48 HC=0016100=00 CAPACITOR Q,22MF 25V J2F* 2T 0.22MF 25v p3=ug €12
49 E9atlg=501=000 IC (SHTLOON) IC (SHTS00NM) £13
|50 HL=0o00800=00 [IC (SNT410N) e IC (SN7&1QN) 12
51 He-po15500=-00 CAPACITOR 1MF SgVv J3F* 37 1MF 5g¥ F a4 ¥
52 HL=00z0&00=-00 IC SHT&132N IC (SHT&4132N) {11
53 MAT=pl1253000 P.C BOARD CONMNECTOR ¥i*3 J275=- 1
54 W5=0310702-K5 SPRING WASHER neag*nrx X_1X549%5007 i
35 SM-L030B01-58 SCREW M3 L=58 FAa*32i* MILgLs L=%8 2
5 & MAT=01252000 CONTROL BOX COVER il 2% 1) e 1
or SHM=L0404607=58" TA*Jaa® HLx0.7 L=& L




4

5. NEEDLE DETECTION SWITCH & EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS

— . e =

=]

Ref (Note Part No. S - — E C E T ‘Eg
" 3 SCr1plio L1 :

Ne it &8 i i E¥EFH =4
14001 |55=4080610=5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=é.4 tTA*EL" 1/B=4& L®6.4 1

7 1901 | wP=0330500=-0E WASHER 3,3xé6X0,5 ES9*n~% 3,3X&6X0.5 1

TG0 MAT=016110A0 MAGNET BASE A ASM, L Lpl  FUVTSTS A 1

4 |OD2]|855=-4070815=5pP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=8 Tatau* 9/64=40 L=8 1

5 |[GOZ|MAT-01613000 MAGHNET BASE L ey FUUFEs A O 1

4 (002 | MAT=01614000 STOPPER cL TR 1

71002 |HAT=016120A0 MAGMET BASE B ASM, PR kYUTIsS B 1

A MAT-01815000 SWITCH BASE NUBA* A9+ ATYFRUSTRS 1

g EM=4031201=5N SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 t=*324y* M3IX0,.5 L=12 i

10 |&02]s5-1110840=5p SCREW 11/44-40 L=8 7325 11/64=40 L=8 1
11 WP-03350500-0E  pWASHER 3.3X6%0.5 EFT R 2 3. 5R6%0, 5 FJ
12 EM=40305601=5N SCREW M3X0.5 L=é TARJRE* M3IX0D.5 L=é 4
13 (902 118=04804 COOLING FAN PLATE L{*r2 JPL1R 1
14 [($02]|55=7110840-5p SCREW 11/64=60 L=7.5 THEIxe 11/04-40 L=T7.8 1
15 HAT=014510A0 STITCH COUNTING SWITCH ASH, NURA*N2oF SWRUDTIRA 23 1
16 b4043=-555=-800 PIN TERMINAL-, MALE E*y S=ZTh 22 (3}
17 MAT=81129T00 CORD COVER J=F* 0" = 1
18 MAT=81119T00 HYLON COVER, WHITE 4P 750N - 1
19 MAI=15042000 L&=POLE HYLOM PLUG &P FLO27*32* IO 1
20 118=-78550 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 91 7= 1
21 118=72009 PREESSER FOOT HINGE THLEDL €13
22 $5=46090450=5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L=& c%au* 9/64=60 L=6 (1)
23 £5=-70460610=-5pP SCREW 3/352=56 L= 5.5 TRES2L* 3 /5Z=-56 L=5.3 (173
24 WP=02505146=5D WASHER Z.5X&X0.5 CST*n*2 2,.5X6X0,5 €12
25 815350 -80&=000 STOPPER 39T ARYNY - {13
26 B1507=-805-000-A |PRESSER FOOT 191 €1}
27 55=7080520=5pP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 THEI2L* 1/8=44 L=&.9 (1)
28 B1508-B0&=-008 SPRING YT FUYTNA* 2 €13
29 118-74807 STITCH TONGUE TFAnS IR T (D]
30 |118=45708 | KNIFE ES4R 1

Note (3EE0) ¢01 ... For MO-2505 MO-2505H
02 ..... For MO-2405 MO-24058




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part Ma Page Raf Part Mo Page FRat Parl Ma Page Raef
28 Mo 2% 2] Mo BB ] Mo

o e HR-OO0Z0&T=10 7 41 MAT=8415%To 3 59

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B WHERL "B HT-DMEED&-—M ) " HhT-EEH?TﬂE 8 18
B1214=-038-000 3 76 | HT=pog7Bgo=00 Ry MAT=81129T00 8 17
B1507=B05=000=Kk B 26 Hi=2E18512=15 ] TH MAT=81131T00 3 57
B150B=804=008 8 2B | HW-5F18512-48 s 12 MAT=81131T00 S |
B1514=B16=000 3 & He=SF18516-AB 5 5 MAT=81163T00 5 27
21530-804-000 8 25 | EXCLUSVEPARTS w WABSEM | nut Tyt
aiges e MAI=15042000 8 19 HM=-&030000=58 5 28

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D~ WRIEB& D MAT=150&3000 S 18 | NM=6030000-58 7 é
D&EOOP=555-D00 5 & HAL=0110209A0 3 &0 HH=-&0&0000=58 5 23
D6029=555=B0A z 54 HWAL=01103000 b 18 HM=&D&0000=5B 5 Pl
BEDZF=555=B0A 5 14 | MAL=01104000 3 19 HH=40&0000-58 5 5B
D6029=-555=-B08 5 19 | MAL=01105000 2 22 | NM=60600u1-5C 3 54
D6042=555=-B00 5 &  MAL=01106000 Ry NS=-608()210=5P 3 26
DEDLZ=555=-BD 5 15 MAL=011070A] 3 Ld MS-40B0210=5P 3 36
Ba042=-555=B00 & 17 MAL=-01108000 3 L HE=4090310=5P 3 23X
D6E0LS=555=B00 3 £5 MAL=0110%9000 3 &2 HNE=60%0310=5P 3 LG
DA0&3=-555=6B00 ¥ B MAL=01110000 3 &3 H5=5110420-3P 3 37
D6043=555-B00 5 15 MAL=-01111000 ¥ 13 HS=&150310-5P 3 &5
DAH0LS=555=R00 5 21 MAL=01112000 X 38 HE=L160520-5P ] &7

DE0eS=555=-B00 B 16 MAL=-011130A0 .4 21

D6102=555-C00 T 18 MAL=01115000 3 FA o ML LA
b&IB3=681=-000 T b MAL=011146000 3 20 RE-0200000=-K0 3 &8
pal1pT-555=C00 ) 19 MAL=011170AD 3 X0 -
B&204-555-C00 7 16 | MAL=-01118000 Ao | SCREW ol
D4 04-555-C00 5 &5 MAL=0111%000 L] T3 SD=087F0&02~-5P b iy
DEL06=-555=C00 5 64 MAL=01120DA0=A L 2 5Kk=3452500=5C 5 41
= o s MAL=01120080-A 3 1 SM=1921001-58 5 51
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "E" T MSR&"E MAL=01120EAD-A 3 9 | $M-4plg5q1-58 S 1
EF&13=501-000 ) L9 HAL=-01120EBQ—A L] i SM=4030501—5B & b
EP&&65=501=000 [ i HAL=0F121 800 3 3 EM=403p&01 =56 ) o
EFYES1=211=000 3 e HAL=011Z21B00 ] 12 Sﬂnkulngu}‘ﬁﬂ g ;E
e o HAL=011220A0-A ] T35 SH=4030801-58 &

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "6 MR B&6" 1 L 01130000 3 17 | SM=403p301-58 7 5%
G&I05=-120-000 5 L3 MAL=01131040 b RO SM=4031201=58 5 1
= HAL=01131080=-4 % EL SM=-4031201=58 5 32
ELECTRON PARTS REER | L 61131000 3 B1 | SM=4p31201-5N 8 9
HE=000&6%00-00 7 L7 MAL=01133000 3 &7 SH=-4p40&01-5E T 57
HE-0015300=00 5 33 MAL=0113£000 3 &1 EM=LQ&1201-5B 5 &3
HE=-0015400=00 5 L MAL=0117 4000 3 3 TM=LT205071 =58 5 b
HC=0015500=00 7 51 MAL=0114004A0 5 10 EM=-9040403=5C 5 57
HE=0015600=00 T 45 MAL=011510A0-A T 1 53=1110840-5F B 10
HE=-0015700=00 v 3 MAL=011510CA-A b 1 S5-4p8p610-5P 2 1
HC-G015800=00 7 &d MAL=011510CB=A 5 K 55=-40%0410-5P 3 52
HL=0D15200=00 T 14 MAL=01151000 7 i E5=L0PpB10-SP 3 16
HC=0015900-00 T 28 MAL=01152000-A 5 16 55=4090B15=-5P & A
HC-001&6100=00 T 48 MAL=011530A0 5 3 S5-5Spbp31p=5P 3 8
HG-0O00Z800=00 L4 12 MAL=01153000 5 7 EE-Sp&0&10=5P 3 31
HG=0003100=00 T 25 MAL=0115a0A0 5 9 S5=4080510-8SP L 24
HG=000BR00=00 I 4 MAL=0T1T15%&000 5 10 55=-50808B10-5F 3 35
HG=23&3501=05 ¥ 34 MAL=0115B00A 5 59 55-4081810=5P 3 2T
HG=2RF2n11-5P 7 13 MAL=01158008 g &0 55-40%0450~5P 8 22
HL-0000500~00 4 32 MAL=01159000 5 LY. £5=-61210109=5P 3 L5
HL=-0000800=040 T 50 MAL=01141000-A 5 L2 S5=Tpéeps1Q=5P ] 23
HL=0000%00=00 ¥ 35 MAL=01142000 g LB £5-TpnlpS52p=5P 3 i
HL=0002100-00 i 29 MAL=011&463000 <] 20 55=7p8p520-5SP 3 11
HL=000a500=-00 ¥ Ldh MAL=012001A0 1 1 E5-TopBpS52o=5%F 3 L
HL=0014100=-00 5 3 MAL=012002A0 1 2 S5-To8BoS20=5P a 27
HL=0020&00=00 ¥ 52 MAL=012003A0 1 3 55-7090410=5P 3 T
HL-00& G4 00=00 v 22 HAL=012005A0 1 4 35=7090520-5P 3 37
HP=1A32PLE-12 5 52 MAL=01201000 3 &0 55=To0F0850-5P 3 &8
HP=1A&3PGE-12 3 77 MAL=01202000 3 ] 55-70%0850-5P 3 ai
HP=1B43PEC=-13 5 [ MAD=11532000 g 26 55=7091110=5P L 50
HR=0001010-10 7 21 MAD=71501000 7 17 E5=70%1110=-TP 3 158
HR-00D1010=10 7 27 MAT=01242000 7 & 55=T11p84g=5P A 14
HR=0001010=10 T 33 | MAT-01250000 5 Sp £5-7120910=TF 3 hk
HR-0001010-20 T 20 | MAT=g1252g00 3 4% | S5-898gp310~TP I T4

HE-0001010=20 Fj 74 HAT=51253800 53

HR-0001010-30 7 37 | MAT=g1254g00 N e | oW Ed
HR=O0010710=30 T 4 HAT=51255%000 5 56 WP=-0250516=50 8 2h
HE-00D1022=20 g 5 HAT=p1243000 5 & WE=-0zz0500-HB T TE
HR=g001022=30 7 &3 HAT=01264000 5 &7 WP=0330500=-0E B 2
HR-0001027=20 7 LT} MAT=016110A0 B 3 WP=0130500=0E B 11
HR-0001033=10 7 39 MAT=n1612040 & 7 WP-0130501~58 3 7
HRE=OOGG010&7F~10 ri 23 HAT=p161% 000 & 3 WP=0330501=-58 3 14
HR-0001067=20 7 38 | MAT=p1614p00 B & | WP=0330501-5B 5 30
HR-0001054=20 i 11 MAT=-01415000 B8 a WE-0330501=58 5 LTH
HR-QO02010=00 Ei 15 HAT=1&61040 8 15 WR=0330501 =58 ] 18
| HR-0002022-30 T 10 | MAT=Bpgipg&Hop T 42 WP=0330501=58 7 7

Part Na
dn i

Page

R
Mo

WP=03T0316~50
WP=037101&6~50
WP=0430B01=5C
WP-0430801=5C
WP=0430801=5C
WP=0510516=-50
WP=04651056=-5D
WE=0310702=K5
W5=0310702=K5
WE-0310T02=K5
WE=0310702=K5
W5=0310T702-K5
W5=0310702~K5
WE=0411002=-KB
WE=0651510=-KP

EXCLUSIVE PARTS

118=04804
118=-45708
118=T200%9
11E8=T&EQT
118=TA550

EE N RN RE T RV N N RV P R RV W, T, TR ]

aT
51
¥
24
&1
63
LY
2%

39
53

54
&2
53

WHES

m o R Omoon

13
30
21
29
20




